

세입총괄표

2016년도 추경 1 회 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|--------------------|------------|----------|------------|----------|-----------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 14,010,650 | 100.00 % | 11,666,825 | 100.00 % | 2,343,825 | 20.09% |
| 200 세외수입 | 2,846,261 | 20.31 % | 2,245,437 | 19.25 % | 600,824 | 26.76% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 1,538,149 | 10.98 % | 1,538,149 | 13.18 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 167,027 | 1.19 % | 167,027 | 1.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 167,027 | 1.19 % | 167,027 | 1.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 1,243,908 | 8.88 % | 1,243,908 | 10.66 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-03 하수도사용료 | 1,243,908 | 8.88 % | 1,243,908 | 10.66 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216 이자수입 | 127,214 | 0.91 % | 127,214 | 1.09 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 77,214 | 0.55 % | 77,214 | 0.66 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-05 기타이자수입 | 50,000 | 0.36 % | 50,000 | 0.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 1,308,112 | 9.34 % | 707,288 | 6.06 % | 600,824 | 84.95% |
| 222 부담금 | 1,102,000 | 7.87 % | 500,000 | 4.29 % | 602,000 | 120.40% |
| 222-02 일반부담금 | 1,102,000 | 7.87 % | 500,000 | 4.29 % | 602,000 | 120.40% |
| 224 기타수입 | 20,682 | 0.15 % | 21,858 | 0.19 % | △1,176 | △5.38% |
| 224-06 그외수입 | 20,682 | 0.15 % | 21,858 | 0.19 % | △1,176 | △5.38% |
| 225 지난연도수입 | 185,430 | 1.32 % | 185,430 | 1.59 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 225-01 지난연도수입 | 185,430 | 1.32 % | 185,430 | 1.59 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 500 보조금 | 555,850 | 3.97 % | 574,267 | 4.92 % | △18,417 | △3.21% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 434,822 | 3.10 % | 450,496 | 3.86 % | △15,674 | △3.48% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 434,822 | 3.10 % | 450,496 | 3.86 % | △15,674 | △3.48% |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 334,822 | 2.39 % | 350,496 | 3.00 % | △15,674 | △4.47% |
| 511-02 지역발전특별회계보조금 | 100,000 | 0.71 % | 100,000 | 0.86 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 121,028 | 0.86 % | 123,771 | 1.06 % | △2,743 | △2.22% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 121,028 | 0.86 % | 123,771 | 1.06 % | △2,743 | △2.22% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 121,028 | 0.86 % | 123,771 | 1.06 % | △2,743 | △2.22% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 10,608,539 | 75.72 % | 8,847,121 | 75.83 % | 1,761,418 | 19.91% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 7,325,376 | 52.28 % | 6,292,999 | 53.94 % | 1,032,377 | 16.41% |
| 711 잉여금 | 7,295,376 | 52.07 % | 6,262,999 | 53.68 % | 1,032,377 | 16.48% |
| 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 7,295,376 | 52.07 % | 6,262,999 | 53.68 % | 1,032,377 | 16.48% |
| 713 융자금원금수입 | 30,000 | 0.21 % | 30,000 | 0.26 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 713-01 민간융자금회수수입 | 30,000 | 0.21 % | 30,000 | 0.26 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|---------|-----------|---------|-----------|---------|---------|--------|
| | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 720 | 내부거래 | 3,283,163 | 23.43 % | 2,554,122 | 21.89 % | 729,041 | 28.54% |
| 721 | 전입금 | 3,283,163 | 23.43 % | 2,554,122 | 21.89 % | 729,041 | 28.54% |
| 721-03 | 기타회계전입금 | 3,283,163 | 23.43 % | 2,554,122 | 21.89 % | 729,041 | 28.54% |